"MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, MAY 26th, A. D. 1930, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honorable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola,
Steffler, Wright. ‘

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of May, 20th was dispensed with, and ordered approved. |

--=MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
Bids for the Scenery for Open Air Theatre, were opened and referred to Commissioner Rubiola,

and the Architect.

Bids to furnish Fish and lMeat for the Zoo, were opensed and referred to the City Purchésihg
Agent. : : . .

Bids for the Neon Sign on Josephine Tobin Drive, was opened and referred to the Purchasing Age

Al

the Purchasing Agent, for Tabulation.

Bids for Fire Hose, was opened and referrec to the Purchasing Agent and Commissioner Wright,

for tabulation.

Bides were opened for Fire Alarm Equipment, and referred to the bity'Purchasing Agent.

Hon, Mayor & Board of Commissioners. 2o ' May 26th, 1930.
City of San Antonio, Texas. ﬂéb :

Gentlemen:-
I herewith submit bids for Summer Uniforms for the Police Department, and re-

commend that the Uniform antract be awarded to Lauterstein's:

Tot # 103 I= = = = = = = = = = = = = = - w i $ 23.85 each

The Cap Contract be awarded to Frank Bros.

Blue Serge €aps = = = = = = = = = = = = = = 3.15. ¢

White Leather - = = = = = = = = = = = = = - 3.75 ¢ Adopted.

Respectfully submitted.
R. R. Jennett.
City Purchasing Agent.

7'”{!3466 5

I submit herwith bids for supplying coal to the Street Maintenance and Fire Departments and
recommend that the following be accepted:

Sunset Wood & Coal Co. One Hundred Tons (100 tons) Julian Nut Coal @ $ 7.48
per ton delivered to bins of the various Fire Stations.

I. & G. N. Wood & Coal Co. approximately One Thousand Tons (1,000) :

Samples Faney Tump = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - & & & - & - & ¢ 4§ 7.55

per ton F. O. B. City Material Yards.: v
; ; Adopted.

__R. R. Jennmett.

City Purchasing Agent.

Bids for Pipe and Fittings for Sprinkling System in River Cut-off, were opened and referred to




AAB40

. 4
H

£

~ Bueen Amusement Co., for pemmit to érest’ Electric Sign 113 W. Houston Street.

|Est. V. A. Petty Sr. for refund of taxes.

'ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Petition requesting removal 6f Moody Sanatorium. Was read and ordered filed for further con-

sideration.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police. A

Gulf Ref. Co., For permit to install gas ecuipment at Ben Franks 5718 S. Flores St.

J. E. Mowinakles, For approval of location for Drive-in Sta. S. E. Cor. E. Buclid & Grayson St
Watfs Bros. Service Sta. For approval of 1o§ation for Drive-in Sta. So. Presa & Riddle Sts.

A. B. C. Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign on Lot __ Broadway.

Ay ﬁ. 6. Sign Co., for permit to install Sign for San Antonio Chemical Co. Broadway.

Gulf Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for F. C. Hinrichsen 3222 S. Preas Street.
Arco Sales Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 823 Camden Street.

Grayburg 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment for Young's Service Station 107 Denver
Blvd.

The Texas Co;, for permit to instwll gas ecuipment at E. Cor. Commerce and lMesquite Sts.
Pioneer 0il Ref. Co., for permit to ihstall gas e uipment at Cash Filling Sta. 501 Vine St.
Empire Theatre, For Bill Board License.

A. B. C. Garage, For approval of location for Drive-in Basoline Filling Station 404 Soledad St

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the
Commissioner of Strcets and Public Impts.
For Storm Sewers on Culebra Ave. in the 800 Blk.

On motion, duly seconded and oarried,tthe following petitions, were read and referred to the

Commissioner of Taxation.

Mrs. Emma Paolucci, requesting refund of taxes in amount of $61.91 paid on two receipts.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and éased and appro-

ved, byvthe following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

ponizs M7

Appropriating $24,085.48 out of Advertising Fund to pay four Notes Nos. 3-4-5-6.

N ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $24,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Advertising Fund,
®12,000.,00 paysble to City-Central Bank & Trust Co., of San Antonio, Texas to paylz notes Nos.|
3 & 6, $6,000.00 payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas to pay 1 note No. 4,
$6,000.00 payable to Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay 1 note No. 5, (of a
series of notes Nos. 1 to 18 ine. drawn against the Advertising Fund, in the sum of $6,000.00
each, maturing on or before July 1, 1930) and the sum of $85.48, be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of Advertising Fund to pay interest on the foregoing notes.

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

Wright.

AR et e P & el B ¢ : " R T o e Ty e R S B oy A R 11 9)



L T T YT LA -

B e e LT

E.
|

.Zz’ap-‘a6|8

Transferring $20,000.00 from Bank to Bank. P

No.626 ANl QRDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer‘and the City Auditor, be and

T

they are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $20,000.00 of vario
us Sinking Funds from the City-Central Bank & Trusf Co., to the Alamo National Bank of San
Antdnio, Texas, as follows:

| | Street Paving Bonds of 1913 - - - - - - =---% 7,000.00C

St. Opening & Widening Bonds of 1919 - - - - 13,000.00
4720, 000.00

3 — e e

commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinancé, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

1d= 669

Appropriating $15,450.00 out of Various Improvement District Sinking Funds, to pay interest

Wright.
No.627 ANl ORDINANCE

Couponse.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, ‘that, |
The sum of $15,450.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of thsihereinaftef nameﬁ
Improvement Distriets, Sinking Funds, for.the purpose of payiné matured interest‘c°ppons,.to - |l

the Sinking Funds holding the bonds as investments, as per record in Auditor's Office:

Sinking Fund - - Improvement District No. 1. - = = = - - = $1,175.00

' By = »lwimmim ~ - 450,00

s By = = = = = = = 300,00

e e T

Te = = = = = = = 550.00

Be = = = = = = = 1 DSl OB

Qo = == i = - = 550.00

100 = = = = = = = 1,950,00

S TR e e 950.00

18, = = miwim - - 50.00

% Ths iR miret = 875.00
$ 'y .

Commicssioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was.read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. i

0.628 ' 7”‘670 AN ORDINANCE

Abpropriating $50,000.00 out of 1929 Ceneral Fund to pay Merchants Bills and Miscellaneous .
Expenses. . : |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of #50,000.00 or as much thereof as may bewnecessary, be and the same'is‘héfeby
appropriated ouf of 1929 General Fund (Various Dspts); to pay Merchants Bills and Miscellaneous
ExPsnses. |
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance! which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vqte on roll call, to-wit;'Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. S

No.629 Mﬁ 7/ AN ORDINANCE

Transferring $40,000.00 from Bank to Bank. |

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer and the City Auditor, be and




e
A
jes
T,
-t

s 3

-

re hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $40,000.00 of various
Einking FTunds from the City—Centfal Bank & Trust Co. to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio

Texas as follows:

15,000.00
2 29,000.00

Flood Prevention Bonds of 1984 = = = = = = = = = = = = =
BRUSERESINKIng Fund « ~ = = = == = 5 e SO T

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ofdinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the fdllowing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

[Zright ‘ M }‘7&

0.630 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $2,150,000.00 out of 1929 General Fund to pay 43 Notes Nos. 12 to 54 ine. 850,
000.00 each. ' |

BE IT QEDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The‘sum of $2,150;OO0.00 be and the éame is hereby appropriated out of the 1929 General
Fund (Various Depts.) $750,000.00 payable tomthe City-Central Bank & Trust Co., of San Antonio
Texas, t0 pay 15 Notes Nos. 12-15-18-21 24-27-30-33-36-39-42-45-48-51-54, $700(000.00 payable
to the Alamo Tetional Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay 14 Notes Nos. 13-16-19-22-25-28-31-
54-57449-45-46-49452, and $700,000.00 payable to the Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas
to pay 14 Notes Nos. 14-17-20-23-26-29-32-35-38-41-44-47-50-53, (of a sefies of notes Nos. 1 %
54 inclusive, drawn against the 1929 General Fund, in the sum of $50,000.00 each, maturing on

or before July 1, 1930).

dOmmissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
iright. R s :
[1:70'.651 MJ '{73 ‘ AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $86.29 out of 1928 General Fund (Public Welfare Dept.) to pay Taxes.
~ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $86.29 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1928 General Fund (Publ
Welfare\bept.) payable to City Tax Collector to pay taxes on land purchased from Animal Food
Products Co.
Commissioher Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
wed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. | '
10,632 MU:'67‘)" AN ORDINANCE
Approbr&ating $256.06 to pay Mefchants' Bills.,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $256.06 and ﬁhe same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to
{ay Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of

he City Auditor:
200 Fund - - = - = - =« = R R T $ 256.06

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
red, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. 5




N0 .633 /7%]"' eJ8 ix oommnce

Appropriating $10,033.61 out of 1928 General Fund to pay one Note No. 22.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $#10,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1928 General Fund
(vafious Dept.) payable to Alamo National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, for the purpoée of paying
one note No. 22, of a series of Notes Nos. 1l to 39 inc., drawn against the 1928 General Fund,
$10,000.00 each, maturing dn or before Jﬁly 1 1930; and the sum of $35.61 be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of 1928 General.Fund (Interest Dept.) to pay interest on the foregoing
note.. |
Commissioner Bﬁshick,'introduced‘theﬁfollowing ordinance, whieh was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following vote on‘roll“cali,.tq—wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubfiola, Steffler,

mFe76

No.634 : ) : AN ORDINANCE

Wright.

Anbronriatlng $444 33 out of Street Obening & Wldening Fund of 1928 to pay taxes.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum -of $444.35 be and the‘same is hereby appropriated out of Strcet Opening & Wident
ing Fund of 1928 to pay taxes Qn,land purchased by the City.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-
fed, by the following vote on foll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. - | -
.LTO.635 ‘ it WJ\‘77 : AN ORDINANCE
ﬁnbroprlatlng money out of various funds for payrolls.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are hereby
sopropriated out of the hereinafter namec¢ funds for payrolls, as shown below for period ending

%ay o1, 1930, !
Incinerator Bldg. Fund of 1827 = - = = = - - - - - 500.00

Golf Course Fund = = = = = = = - - = -_——— - - - - 2,000,00
Market House Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = - - =~ < 3,000.00
Police & Fire Pension Fund - = = = = = = = = = = - 3,900,00
Recreation Fund - = = = = = = = = = - =« - - - - - £2,500.,00
Trench Fund - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =« = = 4,000.00
Park Improv. Fd. of 1928 = - = = = =« = = = = = = 3,000.00
Bridge Fund of 1928 = = = = = = = = = = - =« =~ -= b= . 13000.00
Police & Fire Bldg. Fde. of 1928 = = = = = = = = = _ 500.00
Sewer Disp. & San. Sew. Fd. of 1928 = = = = - = - 5,000.00
St. Open & Wid. Fd. of 1988 - = = = = = = = - - - 3,000.00
San Jose Burial Park Oper Fde = = = = - = = = - = 1,;800.00

Commissioner Rubiola, introduced the follpwing ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the followihg vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.

10.636 | TnEre 7(

ACCEPTING THXZ PROPOSAL OF WEST AND GUTZEIT FOR PEhOD“LING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER EqUIPHENT IN THY

AN ORDINANCE

SANT PEDRO PLAYHOUSE, AND APPROPRIATING $682.50 THEREFOR.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SKN.ANTONIO:
{ 1. That the City does hereby accept the attached written proposal of West and Gutzeit,
&ated the: 9th of April, 1930, offeriﬁg to furnish all labor and meterial necessary for remodel-

ing the present Automatic Sprinkler Equipment in the San Pedro Playhouse, in and for the City

pf San Antonio, in accordance with the written specifications, description and drawings preparegd




‘lditions understood and required as applicable.

. AWright. Ma; ‘77

and submitted by Eickenroht and Cocke, Architects, provided the contractor shall strictly com-
ply with all requirements made by or under the provisions of the Ordinancgs of the'City of
San Antonio, and all instruments herein mentioned; all of which are made a part hereof, .
2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to require and to approve on behalf of the City,
the proper bond or bonds_for the.pérformance and completion of said undertaking. |
3. That theIMayor is hereby authorized to cause and require the exécution and delivery

of a written contract to be drawn in accordance with said propqsal, and the terms and con-

4. That to pay West and Gutzeit for the costs and.expenses, being $650.00, for re-
modeling of the Automatic Sprinkler Equipmeht,,and Eickenrdht and Cocke five (5%) per cent
thefeon as architects fees, being §52,50, the sum of $682.50, or as much thereof a8 is necess-
éry, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of fhe Park‘Iﬁprovement:Eund of 1928 and the
1928 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, and taken out of the funds.set aside by Appro-
riation No. 466, Ordinance dated the 18th of Mafch, 1929; to pay for the cqnstruction of a
sméll auditorium in San Pedro Park. | | '

. 5. All other bids are hereby rejected.

6. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 26th day of May, A, D. 1930.

C. M. Chambers.
Mayor.

ATTEST Jas. Simpson.
: City Clerk.

Commissidﬁér Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read andlbasséd and épproJ
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick; Rubiola, Steffler,
No.637 AN ORDINANCE
APPROPRIATING $2,999.45 TO PAY THE STANDARD PAVING COMPANY FOR EXTRAS AND SATARY OF SUPERINTZEN
-DENT ON INCINERATOR AT SEWEAGE DISPOSAL PLANT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

1. That the sum of $2,999.45, or as much thereof as is necessary, be and the same is
hereby appropriated out of the 1929 General Fund - Public Welfare Department, to pay the Stand
-dard Paving Company for extras and for salary expenses caused by the delay on the part of
the City in selecting site, on the Incinerator at the Sewerage Plant, as per statement attache
hereto.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 26th day of lMay, A. D. 1930,

C. M. Chambers,
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor.
City Clerk.

ved, by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

MJé80

Aopropriating $200.10 for sidewalks on Richmond Avenue.

Wright.

No.638 AN ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of Two Hundred and 10/100 ($200.10) Dollars, be and the same is hereby épprop-
riated out of the 1928 Street Opening & Widening Fund, to pay Rodgers & Stewart for excavatior

work in connection with the building of sidewalks on Richmond Avenue, from Augusta Street to

the Auditorium Property.

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appre-

a




[in the future for school purposes, be granted. Com. Bushick moved as a substitute that the

Phat the protests against the improvement of this street be disapproved, and that the hearing

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following,ordinanpe, which was read and passed and &ppro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

lE’right. = 777?" (8 /

0.639 _ AN ORDINANCE
ppropriating $1918.62 for sidewalks on Richmond Avenue. :
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, ,
The sum of One Thousand Nine Hundfed Bighteen and 62/100 ($1918.62) Dollars, or as much

hereof as is necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1928 Street Cpening

Augusta and the Auditorium Grounds.
In the matter of closing Dawson Street betwesen Rio Grande St. and Rosery Street, Commissioner

Steffler moved that the petition for the closing of this street provided the prqperty be used

Commissioners do not concur in the motion of Com. Steffler to close the Street. The Mayor put
the substitute montion of Com. Bushick, and the same was adopted by'the following vote on roll
call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Wright. Nay. Steffler.

A Hearing of the property Owners on Fredericksburg Road, from N. Flores Street to San Pedro
Avenue was held, and upon motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, was post-

poned until Monday June 9th, 1930. (See Record of Hearings page 147 Yé

Pl

'he Hearing of Property Owners interested in the improvement of Elm Street, between Zast Houstd

3treet and Commerce Street was held. After some discussion the motion of Commissioner Steffler,

be closed was adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Chamﬁers, Bushick,
Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. (See Record of Hearings page 153 Y

3ommissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which wére read and adopted by the
following voté on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

Humble 0iT.& Ref. Co., for permit to install gas equipment for 0. B. Fitzgerald, 709 South
Pine Street. Granted.

Kahn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipﬁent for 0. E. Fitzgerald, 720 South Pine Street.
Granted.

Vollmer Electric Co., for permit to erect FElectric Sigh for Texas Co. MeCullough & DeWey Place
Granted.

National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electriec Sign at 121 W. Houston Street. Granted
Missiouri Pacific Rwy. for permit to install storage tanks at Roundhouse on West Commerce
Street. Granted. ‘

A, ¥, Hoffman Pet. Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 515 Seguin Road. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Flectric Sign for Guarantée Motor Co. 702 San
Pedro Ave. Granted. |

Jules De. Winne, for permit to install gas equipment 202 Fredericksburg Road. Granted.

Graham & Collins Eiect. Co., for permit to erect Hlectric Sign 326 S. Flores Street. Grented.

P. W. Day, For approval of a'location for Drive-in—Gas Sta. 505 N.‘Olive St. Granted.

& Widening Fund to pay Fred Lehr,; for the construction of sidewalks on Richmond Avenue, betwedn

yal




o
<
@]
T
<

On motion,.duly seconded and carried, by the unanimous vote 6f the Commissioners,the petition
of Wi 'ls Gook, For avproval of a 1ocation for Drive—in Gas Sta. 2838 S. Flares Street Not
Granted.' w. €. Oook, for permit to install gas equipment 2852 S. Floras Street Not Granted.
W. C. Ceok, for permit to install gas equipment S. Flores é’c Forrest S’bs. ﬁa‘h Granted. D. D.
Harrigan, For anproval of a location for Drive-in Sta. 102 W, mﬂsephine atreet. Not Granted.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.




